
                             WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                      Rolling Greens Golf Course - Hosted by Durand High School
                                          Durand, Wisconsin
                                          October 20, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1  288 David Vannucchi           Sr Luther                         16:21.2  5:16  t 
      2    2  205 Isaac Wegner              Sr Durand                         16:40.4  5:22  i 
      3    3  285 Sam Larson                Sr Luther                         16:51.1  5:26  t 
      4    4  113 Ethan Gregg               Sr Aquinas                        16:54.1  5:27  t 
      5    5  115 Andrew Skemp              So Aquinas                        17:13.2  5:33  t 
      6    6  169 Jarret Carpenter          So Cashton                        17:15.6  5:34  i 
      7    7  112 Peter Glodosky            Sr Aquinas                        17:16.7  5:34  t 
      8    8  135 Preston Guttenberg        Sr Blair-Taylor                   17:18.5  5:35  i 
      9       299 Colton Sime               Sr Melrose-Mindoro                17:25.9  5:37  i 
     10    9  204 Parker Schneider          Fr Durand                         17:29.4  5:38  i 
     11   10  382 Kade Sherry               Sr Westby                         17:37.4  5:41    
     12   11  203 Riley Radle               Sr Durand                         17:47.9  5:44    
     13   12  199 Amanual Bauer             Jr Durand                         17:51.5  5:45    
     14   13  111 Mitch Ellis               So Aquinas                        17:53.8  5:46  t 
     15   14  282 Quaid Handy               Sr Luther                         17:57.0  5:47  t 
     16   15  339 Holden Rydmark            Sr New Lisbon                     18:02.0  5:49    
     17   16  114 Ethan Nott                Jr Aquinas                        18:02.3  5:49  t 
     18   17  120 Isaac Bachmann            Sr Bangor                         18:14.9  5:53    
     19   18  109 Zachary DeGroot           Jr Aquinas                        18:24.3  5:56  t 
     20   19  336 Owen Jones                So New Lisbon                     18:30.0  5:58    
     21   20  171 Rian Gronemus             Sr Cashton                        18:32.9  5:59    
     22   21  287 Micah Schibbelhut         So Luther                         18:43.5  6:02  t 
     23   22  289 Thomas Walsh              Sr Luther                         18:47.2  6:03  t 
     24   23  108 Ryan Conzemius            So Aquinas                        18:47.7  6:03  t 
     25   24  221 Dawson Cordner            Sr Hillsboro                      18:49.4  6:04    
     26   25  150 Adrian Degenhardt         Sr Brookwood                      18:57.6  6:07    
     27   26  224 Brenden Griffin           Jr Hillsboro                      18:59.8  6:07    
     28       302 Reese Zeman               So Melrose-Mindoro                19:00.8  6:08    
     29   27  174 Kristt Hilden             Jr Cashton                        19:01.5  6:08    
     30   28  148 Crisitan Barrientos       So Brookwood                      19:01.8  6:08    
     31   29  341 Colten Stickney           Jr New Lisbon                     19:04.8  6:09    
     32   30  324 Isaiah Herried            So Necedah                        19:04.9  6:09    
     33   31  134 Rafael Da Costa           Jr Blair-Taylor                   19:05.0  6:09    
     34   32  379 Cooper Lipski             Jr Westby                         19:07.9  6:10    
     35   33  378 Derek Helgerson           Sr Westby                         19:08.7  6:10    
     36   34  139 Kaleb Smith               Jr Blair-Taylor                   19:09.6  6:10    
     37   35  152 Colten Green              So Brookwood                      19:15.0  6:12    
     38   36  352 Josh Porter               Sr Osseo-Fairchild                19:18.2  6:13    
     39   37  124 Carlyle Lyga              Jr Bangor                         19:23.4  6:15    
     40   38  222 Jordan Erickson           Fr Hillsboro                      19:27.2  6:16    
     41   39  188 Damian Jilk               So Cochrane-Fountain City         19:29.5  6:17    
     42   40  351 Jared Penkert             Jr Osseo-Fairchild                19:30.7  6:17    
     43   41  223 Billy Filler              So Hillsboro                      19:33.8  6:18    
     44   42  381 Jhett Sherry              Fr Westby                         19:34.2  6:18    
     45   43  334 Cody Haschke              Sr New Lisbon                     19:41.6  6:21    
     46   44  284 Josiah Hoppe              So Luther                         19:43.3  6:21  t 
     47   45  286 Tyler Savor               Jr Luther                         19:43.8  6:21  t 
     48   46  253 Liam Sullivan             So Kickapoo / La Farge            19:46.3  6:22    
     49   47  149 Cole Brandau              Sr Brookwood                      19:53.4  6:25    
     50   48  377 Griffin Grass             Sr Westby                         19:57.2  6:26    
     51   49  121 Nate Crenshaw             So Bangor                         19:58.9  6:26    
     52   50  183 Kaleb Doerr               Sr Cochrane-Fountain City         20:01.7  6:27    
     53   51  229 Izaiah Mendoza            Sr Hillsboro                      20:06.2  6:29    
     54   52  383 Taylor Thunstedt          Fr Westby                         20:07.5  6:29    
     55   53  206 Ethan Weiss               Fr Durand                         20:09.3  6:30    
     56   54  154 Jorge Madrigal            Sr Brookwood                      20:11.1  6:30    
     57   55  200 Jacob Haefner             Sr Durand                         20:12.2  6:31    
     58   56  350 Zach Pecenka              Jr Osseo-Fairchild                20:17.7  6:32    
     59   57  380 Bailey Olson              So Westby                         20:18.7  6:33    
     60       357 Nicholas Coppernoll       Jr Providence                     20:21.8  6:34    
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     61   58  185 Karter Domine             Fr Cochrane-Fountain City         20:23.6  6:34    
     62   59  335 Michael Hickey            Sr New Lisbon                     20:25.1  6:35    
     63       309 Logan Rodriguez           Jr Mondovi                        20:29.5  6:36    
     64   60  255 Ryne Wiegel               Sr Kickapoo / La Farge            20:30.4  6:37    
     65   61  182 Jake Callahan             Sr Cochrane-Fountain City         20:41.5  6:40    
     66   62  326 Cole Parrish              Sr Necedah                        20:43.9  6:41    
     67   63  175 Keagen Kuhn               Sr Cashton                        20:46.2  6:42    
     68   64  201 Allan Kralewski           Sr Durand                         20:54.4  6:44    
     69   65  173 Jackson Hilden            Fr Cashton                        20:56.3  6:45    
     70   66  153 Dylan Lacy                So Brookwood                      20:58.3  6:45    
     71   67  251 Dylan Jacks               Fr Kickapoo / La Farge            21:00.0  6:46    
     72   68  225 Kirk Huntley              So Hillsboro                      21:03.8  6:47    
     73       300 Shoua Vang                Jr Melrose-Mindoro                21:05.0  6:48    
     74       364 Nolan McKittrick          So Royall                         21:12.2  6:50    
     75   69  122 Dylan Leis                Jr Bangor                         21:13.3  6:50    
     76   70  181 Riley Bossert             Jr Cochrane-Fountain City         21:17.3  6:52    
     77   71  392 Michael Onstad            Fr Whitehall                      21:18.7  6:52    
     78   72  170 Sam Freiberg              Jr Cashton                        21:19.9  6:52    
     79   73  184 Conrad Domine             Sr Cochrane-Fountain City         21:21.4  6:53    
     80       306 Jack Accola               So Mondovi                        21:22.9  6:53    
     81   74  261 Ethan Breheim             Jr Lincoln                        21:24.0  6:54    
     82   75  265 Lance Mikel               Jr Lincoln                        21:28.7  6:55    
     83       308 Austin Kummer             Jr Mondovi                        21:33.3  6:57    
     84       307 Elijah Burr               Fr Mondovi                        21:33.8  6:57    
     85   76  333 Rylan Gerke               Sr New Lisbon                     21:38.1  6:58    
     86   77  250 John Cina                 Jr Kickapoo / La Farge            21:38.6  6:58    
     87   78  249 Anthony Cina              Sr Kickapoo / La Farge            21:52.9  7:03    
     88       209 Charlie Dyar              Fr Eleva-Strum                    21:54.9  7:04    
     89       235 Kevin Halvorson           Fr Independence/Gilmanton         21:56.3  7:04    
     90   79  325 Andrew McNally            So Necedah                        21:56.9  7:04    
     91   80  353 Cole Windhorst            Sr Osseo-Fairchild                21:59.8  7:05    
     92   81  151 R.J. Friske               Sr Brookwood                      22:02.0  7:06    
     93   82  349 Brayton Pecenka           Jr Osseo-Fairchild                22:02.1  7:06    
     94   83  123 Carson Lor                Fr Bangor                         22:05.8  7:07    
     95       237 Miguel Tomas-Pascual      So Independence/Gilmanton         22:08.1  7:08    
     96       234 Brayden Crebo             Fr Independence/Gilmanton         22:10.9  7:09    
     97   84  133 Carter Bratina            Jr Blair-Taylor                   22:14.8  7:10    
     98   85  172 Matthew Harter            Jr Cashton                        22:16.1  7:11    
     99   86  320 Dominick Bottensek        Fr Necedah                        22:18.2  7:11    
    100       363 Harley Leverenz           Jr Royall                         22:26.7  7:14    
    101   87  327 Clayton Vogele            Sr Necedah                        22:34.8  7:17    
    102   88  254 Logan Turgasen            So Kickapoo / La Farge            22:41.6  7:19    
    103   89  397 Payton Thompson           Fr Whitehall                      22:45.7  7:20    
    104   90  125 Justin Wiggins            Sr Bangor                         23:00.4  7:25    
    105   91  262 Taylor Buhl               Sr Lincoln                        23:14.8  7:29    
    106       210 Zach Seguin               Fr Eleva-Strum                    23:26.9  7:33    
    107       358 William Coppernoll        Sr Providence                     23:31.9  7:35    
    108       366 Dalton Pasch              Fr Royall                         23:42.4  7:38    
    109   92  321 Ethan David               Fr Necedah                        23:45.3  7:39    
    110   93  395 Junior Smith              Fr Whitehall                      23:47.2  7:40    
    111   94  391 Bryce Johnson             Fr Whitehall                      24:03.0  7:45    
    112   95  388 Ben Hallis                Sr Whitehall                      24:04.2  7:45    
    113       359 Isaac Farm                Fr Providence                     24:10.0  7:47    
    114   96  319 Nate Bodi                 Sr Necedah                        24:33.9  7:55    
    115       365 Evan Palamaruk            Fr Royall                         24:41.9  7:57    
    116   97  394 Harold Smith              Jr Whitehall                      24:45.3  7:59    
    117   98  263 Clayton Madvig            So Lincoln                        24:48.6  8:00    
    118   99  264 Jackson Mikel             So Lincoln                        24:51.3  8:00    
    119       301 Nicolus Waughtal          Fr Melrose-Mindoro                25:07.3  8:06    
    120       236 Dylan Marsolek            Jr Independence/Gilmanton         25:07.4  8:06    
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    121  100  140 Chadd Williamson          Sr Blair-Taylor                   25:24.6  8:11    
    122  101  266 Cade Reich                Sr Lincoln                        25:26.5  8:12    
    123  102  267 Macaid Stanley            Sr Lincoln                        25:26.5  8:12    
    124  103  387 Riley Frank               Sr Whitehall                      25:36.5  8:15    
    125  104  230 Matthew Mondesir          So Hillsboro                      25:46.3  8:18    
    126       211 Garrett Zimpel            Fr Eleva-Strum                    25:56.2  8:21    
    127  105  252 Griffin Sherry            So Kickapoo / La Farge            25:58.2  8:22    
    128  106  136 Braeden Johnson           Jr Blair-Taylor                   26:01.6  8:23    
    129  107  137 Uriel Ortiz- Hernandez    So Blair-Taylor                   26:06.6  8:25    
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  1.    45  Aquinas                               (17:28.1  87:20.1 1:08.2)
====================================================
  1      4  Ethan Gregg               Sr 16:54.1
  2      5  Andrew Skemp              So 17:13.2
  3      7  Peter Glodosky            Sr 17:16.7
  4     13  Mitch Ellis               So 17:53.8
  5     16  Ethan Nott                Jr 18:02.3
  6   ( 18) Zachary Degroot           Jr 18:24.3
  7   ( 23) Ryan Conzemius            So 18:47.7
  
  2.    61  Luther                                (17:44.0  88:40.0 2:26.0)
====================================================
  1      1  David Vannucchi           Sr 16:21.2
  2      3  Sam Larson                Sr 16:51.1
  3     14  Quaid Handy               Sr 17:57.0
  4     21  Micah Schibbelhut         So 18:43.5
  5     22  Thomas Walsh              Sr 18:47.2
  6   ( 44) Josiah Hoppe              So 19:43.3
  7   ( 45) Tyler Savor               Jr 19:43.8
  
  3.    87  Durand                                (17:59.7  89:58.5 3:28.9)
====================================================
  1      2  Isaac Wegner              Sr 16:40.4
  2      9  Parker Schneider          Fr 17:29.4
  3     11  Riley Radle               Sr 17:47.9
  4     12  Amanual Bauer             Jr 17:51.5
  5     53  Ethan Weiss               Fr 20:09.3
  6   ( 55) Jacob Haefner             Sr 20:12.2
  7   ( 64) Allan Kralewski           Sr 20:54.4
  
  4.   165  Westby                                (19:05.1  95:25.4 2:19.8)
====================================================
  1     10  Kade Sherry               Sr 17:37.4
  2     32  Cooper Lipski             Jr 19:07.9
  3     33  Derek Helgerson           Sr 19:08.7
  4     42  Jhett Sherry              Fr 19:34.2
  5     48  Griffin Grass             Sr 19:57.2
  6   ( 52) Taylor Thunstedt          Fr 20:07.5
  7   ( 57) Bailey Olson              So 20:18.7
  
  5.   165  New Lisbon                            (19:08.7  95:43.5 2:23.1)
====================================================
  1     15  Holden Rydmark            Sr 18:02.0
  2     19  Owen Jones                So 18:30.0
  3     29  Colten Stickney           Jr 19:04.8
  4     43  Cody Haschke              Sr 19:41.6
  5     59  Michael Hickey            Sr 20:25.1
  6   ( 76) Rylan Gerke               Sr 21:38.1
  
  6.   180  Hillsboro                             (19:23.3  96:56.4 1:16.8)
====================================================
  1     24  Dawson Cordner            Sr 18:49.4
  2     26  Brenden Griffin           Jr 18:59.8
  3     38  Jordan Erickson           Fr 19:27.2
  4     41  Billy Filler              So 19:33.8
  5     51  Izaiah Mendoza            Sr 20:06.2
  6   ( 68) Kirk Huntley              So 21:03.8
  7   (104) Matthew Mondesir          So 25:46.3
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  7.   181  Cashton                               (19:18.5  96:32.5 3:40.7)
====================================================
  1      6  Jarret Carpenter          So 17:15.6
  2     20  Rian Gronemus             Sr 18:32.9
  3     27  Kristt Hilden             Jr 19:01.5
  4     63  Keagen Kuhn               Sr 20:46.2
  5     65  Jackson Hilden            Fr 20:56.3
  6   ( 72) Sam Freiberg              Jr 21:19.9
  7   ( 85) Matthew Harter            Jr 22:16.1
  
  8.   189  Brookwood                             (19:27.8  97:18.9 1:13.5)
====================================================
  1     25  Adrian Degenhardt         Sr 18:57.6
  2     28  Crisitan Barrientos       So 19:01.8
  3     35  Colten Green              So 19:15.0
  4     47  Cole Brandau              Sr 19:53.4
  5     54  Jorge Madrigal            Sr 20:11.1
  6   ( 66) Dylan Lacy                So 20:58.3
  7   ( 81) R.J. Friske               Sr 22:02.0
  
  9.   255  Bangor                                (20:11.3  100:56.3 3:50.9)
====================================================
  1     17  Isaac Bachmann            Sr 18:14.9
  2     37  Carlyle Lyga              Jr 19:23.4
  3     49  Nate Crenshaw             So 19:58.9
  4     69  Dylan Leis                Jr 21:13.3
  5     83  Carson Lor                Fr 22:05.8
  6   ( 90) Justin Wiggins            Sr 23:00.4
  
 10.   257  Blair-Taylor                          (20:38.5  103:12.5 8:06.1)
====================================================
  1      8  Preston Guttenberg        Sr 17:18.5
  2     31  Rafael Da Costa           Jr 19:05.0
  3     34  Kaleb Smith               Jr 19:09.6
  4     84  Carter Bratina            Jr 22:14.8
  5    100  Chadd Williamson          Sr 25:24.6
  6   (106) Braeden Johnson           Jr 26:01.6
  7   (107) Uriel Ortiz- Hernandez    So 26:06.6
  
 11.   278  Cochrane-Fountain City                (20:22.8  101:53.6 1:47.8)
====================================================
  1     39  Damian Jilk               So 19:29.5
  2     50  Kaleb Doerr               Sr 20:01.7
  3     58  Karter Domine             Fr 20:23.6
  4     61  Jake Callahan             Sr 20:41.5
  5     70  Riley Bossert             Jr 21:17.3
  6   ( 73) Conrad Domine             Sr 21:21.4
  
 12.   294  Osseo-Fairchild                       (20:37.7  103:08.5 2:43.9)
====================================================
  1     36  Josh Porter               Sr 19:18.2
  2     40  Jared Penkert             Jr 19:30.7
  3     56  Zach Pecenka              Jr 20:17.7
  4     80  Cole Windhorst            Sr 21:59.8
  5     82  Brayton Pecenka           Jr 22:02.1
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 13.   328  Kickapoo / La Farge                   (20:57.7  104:48.2 2:06.6)
====================================================
  1     46  Liam Sullivan             So 19:46.3
  2     60  Ryne Wiegel               Sr 20:30.4
  3     67  Dylan Jacks               Fr 21:00.0
  4     77  John Cina                 Jr 21:38.6
  5     78  Anthony Cina              Sr 21:52.9
  6   ( 88) Logan Turgasen            So 22:41.6
  7   (105) Griffin Sherry            So 25:58.2
  
 14.   344  Necedah                               (21:19.8  106:38.7 3:29.9)
====================================================
  1     30  Isaiah Herried            So 19:04.9
  2     62  Cole Parrish              Sr 20:43.9
  3     79  Andrew McNally            So 21:56.9
  4     86  Dominick Bottensek        Fr 22:18.2
  5     87  Clayton Vogele            Sr 22:34.8
  6   ( 92) Ethan David               Fr 23:45.3
  7   ( 96) Nate Bodi                 Sr 24:33.9
  
 15.   437  Lincoln                               (23:09.5  115:47.4 3:27.3)
====================================================
  1     74  Ethan Breheim             Jr 21:24.0
  2     75  Lance Mikel               Jr 21:28.7
  3     91  Taylor Buhl               Sr 23:14.8
  4     98  Clayton Madvig            So 24:48.6
  5     99  Jackson Mikel             So 24:51.3
  6   (101) Cade Reich                Sr 25:26.5
  7   (102) Macaid Stanley            Sr 25:26.5
  
 16.   442  Whitehall                             (23:11.8  115:58.8 2:45.5)
====================================================
  1     71  Michael Onstad            Fr 21:18.7
  2     89  Payton Thompson           Fr 22:45.7
  3     93  Junior Smith              Fr 23:47.2
  4     94  Bryce Johnson             Fr 24:03.0
  5     95  Ben Hallis                Sr 24:04.2
  6   ( 97) Harold Smith              Jr 24:45.3
  7   (103) Riley Frank               Sr 25:36.5

Incomplete Teams:

Melrose-Mindoro                      
           Colton Sime Sr, Reese Zeman So, Shoua Vang Jr, Nicolus Waughtal Fr

Providence                           
           Nicholas Coppernoll Jr, William Coppernoll Sr, Isaac Farm Fr

Mondovi                              
           Logan Rodriguez Jr, Jack Accola So, Austin Kummer Jr, Elijah Burr Fr

Royall                               
           Nolan McKittrick So, Harley Leverenz Jr, Dalton Pasch Fr, Evan Palamaruk Fr

Eleva-Strum                          
           Charlie Dyar Fr, Zach Seguin Fr, Garrett Zimpel Fr

Independence/Gilmanton               
           Kevin Halvorson Fr, Miguel Tomas-Pascual So, Brayden Crebo Fr, Dylan Marsolek Jr


